Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---------------------------------------|---|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | |
| Name | | Execution Date | |
| Aurelien Bruneau | | 09/14/2006 | |
| Thomas A. Carls | | 10/11/2006 | |
| Eric C. Lange | | 09/20/2006 | |
| John Durward Pond Jr. | | 09/22/2006 | |
| Kent M. Anderson | | 09/12/2006 | |
| lenry Keith Bonin Jr. | | 09/13/2006 | |
| Jonathan M. Dewey | | 09/15/2006 | |
| | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | |
| Name: Warsaw Orthope | Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc. | | |
| Street Address: 2500 Silveus Cro | 2500 Silveus Crossing | | |
| City: Warsaw | Warsaw | | |
| State/Country: INDIANA | INDIANA | | |
| Postal Code: 46581 |]46581 | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | |
| | | | |
| Property Type | Number | | |
| Application Number: 11 | 530662 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | |
| JORNESI ONDENCE DATA | | | |
| Fax Number: (919)854-2 | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Ma | - | ul. | |
| | (919)854-1844 | | |
| - | smunck@coatsandbennett.com David D. Kalish | | |
| | 1400 Crescent Green | | |
| Address Line 2: Suite 300 | | | |
| | TH CAROLINA 27511 | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 4906-152 | | |
| |] | PATENT | |

| Total Attachments: 6 | | |
|---|--------------------|--|
| source=20061016-171445-sem-4906-0152-assignment#page1.tif | | |
| source=20061016-171445-sem-4906-0152-assignment#page2.tif | | |
| source=20061016-171445-sem-4906-0152-assignment#page3.tif | | |
| source=20061016-171445-sem-4906-0152-assignment#page4.tif | | |
| source=20061016-171445-sem-4906-0152-assignment#page5.tif | | |
| source=20061016-171445-sem-4906-0152-as | signment#page6.tif | |
| | | |

¢

P24456.00/4906-152

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

For valuable consideration, Aurellen Bruneau, of 1391 Vinton Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38104; Thomas A. Carls, of 848 River Park, Memphis, Tennessee 38103; Eric C. Lange, of 1990 Brooks Bluff Cv., Collierville, Tennessee 38017; John Durward Pond, Jr., of 2106 Cornwall Street, Germantown, Tennessee 38138; Kent M. Anderson, of 1310 Bocage Cv., #201, Memphis, Tennessee 38103; Henry Kelth Bonin, Jr., of 970 E. Rainbow Drive, Memphis, Tennessee 38107; and Jonathan M. Dewey, of 408 S. Front Street, #202, Memphis, Tennessee 38103; hereby assign their right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a SPINAL STABILIZATION DEVICES AND METHODS OF USE, which is disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number <u>11, 530, 662</u>filed on <u>Sept 11, 2006</u>

to Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc., of 2500 Silveus Crossing, Warsaw, Indiana 46581 for United States Patent and any and all patents granted therefore, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application or for said Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Patents that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Patents to be held and enjoyed by Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Aurelien Bruneau, Thomas A. Carls, Eric C. Lange, John Durward Pond, Jr., Kent M. Anderson, Henry Keith Bonin, Jr. and Jonathan M. Dewey had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney David D. Kallsh of Coats and Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina 27511 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

<u>9-14-2006</u>

Aurelien Bruneau

10/11/06 120/06 Date _____ Date 106

<u>Jert.</u> Date 12 2006

09/ Date 13/200/0 <u> ///5</u> Date 700(

Thomas A. Carls Eric C, Lange

Joř Durward Pond, Jr.

Kent M Anderson Henny Keith Bonin, Jr.

Jonathan M. Dewey

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

nastee

70<u>6.75</u> , a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Aurelien Bruneau personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal with a s tember day of WWWWHI. STAT O NOT (Official Seal) 1 64 1 Notary Public O HAY 21, LOST *Minin*w CONTA EXT My commission expires

Pennessee Count

JACC , a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Thomas A. Carls personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the will and and official seal, this the will be a seal of the dav R. GREE STATE 0 TENNEGALE NOTAR (Official Seal) Di KA K Notary Public COMME EXP. MAY CI. My commission expires_

-ennessee τe ρι County 01 , a Notary Public for said County and State, do 「? hereby certify that Eric C. Lange personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument. **.** 689 y Zð _{day o} Witness my hand and official seal, this 20 🔿 🖕 . (Official Seal) Notary Public Mai S <u>7009</u> My commission expires

FATE OF TEmpesse THE 0121 , a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that John Durward Pond, Jr. personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument. mken ZZ_day of Witness my hand and official seal, this in 111 (Official Seal) Notary Public COLOR ENP. W

My commission expires

<u>nnes</u>ee , a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Kent M. Anderson personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my hand and official seal multiple 20 20 . 12 dav of) ST 00 TC STATE TE) NESSEE NOTARY PLUBLIC (Official Seal) Notary Public ØF **MARINE** А My commission expires

5 nRSER

I, ______, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Henry Keith Bonin, Jr. personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this that with a seal of the se day of (Official Seal) Notary Public 47 COMME EXP. MAN 21 My commission expires

F<u>lennes</u>CC. she EOF i, _____, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Jonathan M. Dewey personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument. due exercises my hand and official save '5 eoTember \sim R. Op day of WINNIN'S SIATE Ó. TENNERS NOTATY (Official Seal) Ô۴ Notary Public ///**//**///// COWN. EXP. MIN 2 7009 ہوہ My commission expires 227

RECORDED: 10/17/2006